OPA177
OPA77
FEATURES
● LOW OFFSET VOLTAGE: 10 µV max
● LOW DRIFT: 0.1µV/°C
● HIGH OPEN-LOOP GAIN: 130dB min
● LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT: 1.5mA typ
● REPLACES INDUSTRY-STANDARD OP

Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) P, Z packages ...................... +300°C
(soldering, 3s) S package ............................... +260°C
PACKAGE INFORMATIONORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE TEMP. RANGE
OPA177FP 8-Pin Plastic DIP –40°C to +85°C
OPA177GP 8-Pin Plastic DIP –40°C to +85°C
OPA177GS SO-8 Surface-Mount –40°C to +85°C
OPA177EZ 8-Pin Ceramic DIP –40°C to +85°C
OPA177FZ 8-Pin Ceramic DIP –40°C to +85°C
OPA177GZ 8-Pin Ceramic DIP –40°C to +85°C
OPA77FP 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
OPA77GP 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
OPA77EZ 8-Pin Ceramic DIP –25°C to +85°C
OPA77FZ 8-Pin Ceramic DIP –25°C to +85°C